

**S.Tr.7(11)17(C.I.S. No.-154/17).**

**Order No.-17**

**Date-15.03.2019** Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of two accused persons one is present by filing hazira .

Other one accused person namely Rabi Mandi is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 crpc  
Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present .

**To 21.06.2019 for evidence. Accused as before.**

Sd/- A. Tiwari  
Additional District & Session Judge  
2nd Court  
Jhargram Paschim Medinipur

