

**S.Tr.7(11)17(C.I.S. No.-154/17).**

**Order No.-18**

**Date-20.06.2019** Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of two accused persons one is present by filing hazira .

Other one accused person namely Rabi Mandi is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 crpc Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

One witness namely Radan Saha is present.

He is examined as PW.1 and discharged after completion of cross- examination.

The signature of P.W-1 in the FIR is marked as Exbt-1

One intimation is received from I/C Binpur P.S along with two original summon issued by this court and xerox copy of death certificate of witness no.3 namely Roban Tudu It appears that witness Roban Tudu Expatried on 14.05.2018

Hence, the name of Witness no 3 Roban Tudu is expunged from the list of witness of charge sheet .

**To24..06.2019 for evidence. Accused as before.**

Sd/- A. Tiwari

Additional District & Session Judge  
2nd Court  
Jhargram Paschim Medinipur

