

Str7(11)17(C.I.S-154/17)

Present Mr. N.A. Khan

Additional District and Sessions judge 1st court Jhargram .

Order No.20

Date-06.09.2019

Today is fixed for ,appearance and evidence.

Out of two accused persons one accused namely Mithun mandi is present by filing hazira.Two W/W/A are received along with memo of arrest,bail bond,P/R bond of witness namely Suren murmu and smt Jibona Murmu.Let it be kept with the record. One accused namely Rabi Mandi is absent. Subsequently one petition is filed along with a zerox death certificate of Rabi Mandi as regards to his death. Perused the certificate accused Rabi Mandi is filed for ever , let the instant case be filed for present against the accused Rabi Mandi and the same will proceed accordingly against the other accused person. Note in the register.

No witness is present.

P.O is leave on duty.

I am in charge .

Case is adjourned for the day .

To 09.09.2019 for , appearance and evidence.

-
Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 2nd Court(incharge),
Jhargram,Paschim Medinipur

Sd/- Mr. N. A. Khan

A.D.J 2nd Court(incharge),
Jhargram,Paschim Medinipur