

**Sessions Trial – 07 (11) 2017 (CIS- 154/2017)**

Present:- Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II,  
Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.  
J.O Code WB 00695.

**Order no. 36**

**Date -19.02.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence of CSWs.

Sole accused namely Mithun Mandi court bail is present by filing hazira.

Summons is received in respect of witness namely Hikim Mandi along with a report that the said witness is expired. Xerox copy of death certificate is also filed in respect of death of the said witness . Let it be kept with the record. The name of the witness Hikim Mandi be expunged from Charge Sheet.

No other witness is present.

To date (20.02.2024) for appearance of accused and evidence of CSWs.

D/c

A.S.J, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Jhargram.

Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Jhargram.